
Work Experience+61 447 445 774

mia.lovelady26@gmail.com

Personal: mialovelady
Sailing Team: miamiraceteam
Home: 25 Avonmore Terrace,
Cottesloe, WA, 6011
Post Office: P.O. Box 705,
Cottesloe, WA, 6911

Bachelor of Commerce

University of Western Australia

St Hildas Anglican School for Girls 

2022 - 2024

Attributes: 
   Reliable                      Dedicated  
   Committed               Experienced  
   Kind                            Confident
   Curious                      Caring
   Organised                 Practical
Technical and Computer Skills 

Microsoft Word, Excel, Powerpoint, OneNote,
Publisher, CANVA

Education

Skills and Capabilities 

English (fluent)

Italian (beginner)

Language

MIA JESSICA LOVELADY
CV OCT 24.

Student  -  Admin is t rat ive  Ass is tant  Sa i l ing  Coach -  Ath lete  

2 0 2 3  –
P r e s e n t

Swan River Sailing 
Corporate Charter Supervisor

Assist companies with team building 
Teach sailing skills on Foundation 36 yachts as a Coach
Invite groups of people to collaborate and problem solve 

2 0 2 3  -
P r e s e n t  

Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club
Administrative Assistant 

Attend to general enquiries as a front desk assistant
Accounting data entry into chosen software (Northstar) 
membership, events, dining, on water activities and training
centre enquiries 

2 0 2 3 -
P r e s e n t

Disability Support Worker
Sailing Coach and Support Worker

Provide coaching knowledge and support for those with a
disability
Adapting my skills to suit sailors who are visually, physically
and speech impaired 

Mia Lovelady 

Business Law & Accounting 

Japanese  (ATAR - High School)

Secondary Education
2014 - 2021

Babysitting
Assist with drop-off and pick-up of two kids aged 7 and 9 to
school and after school activities 

2 0 2 3 -
P r e s e n t

2 0 1 9 -
P r e s e n t

Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club
Sailing Coach

Learn to Sail and Discover Sailing Coach
Keelboat learn to sail and development coach
High performance Optimist, Laser (ILCA) and 29er coach for
training and regattas

F e b r u a r y
2 0 2 3

Sail GP - Sydney 2023
Craning Ambassador and Broadcast Spotter 

Assist public with directors and inform them about the boats
and the event etc. 
Assist on water broadcast boat driver and camera operator
with live broadcast 

2 0 2 0 -
2 0 2 3

Fremantle Sailing Club
Sailing Coach

Learn to Sail and Discover Sailing Coach
High performance Optimist, Laser (ILCA) and 29er coach for
training and regattas

First Aid and CPR - valid to 2025
Working with Children Check 
Recreational Skippers Ticket (RST)
Australian Sailing Coach qualification - valid to 2025
Safety Boat Operator qualification
Power Boat Handling qualification 

Qualifications 

https://www.instagram.com/mialovelady/?next=%2F
https://www.instagram.com/miamiraceteam/
https://www.facebook.com/miaa.lovelady/
https://www.facebook.com/miaa.lovelady/


Major Awards and Achievements 
Match Racing / Keelboat Racing 

3rd overall at the Womens State Keelboat Championships - Perth, WA
Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club 

2nd female skipper at the Hardy Cup - Sydney, NSW
Miami Race Team                                                                                                

2nd female skipper at the Warren Jones International Youth Match Racing Regatta - Perth, WA 
Miami Race Team                                  

9th overall, 1st female skipper at the HARKEN International Youth Match Racing Championships
- Pittwater, NSW

Miami Race Team              
Represented Australia at the Women’s Match Racing Tour Final - Copenhagen, Denmark     

Easy Tiger Racing Team - Juliet Costanzo                     
Represented Australia at the Women’s Sailing Champions League Finals - Copenhagen,
Denmark

Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club         
10th open, 2nd female skipper at Sailing Champions League Asia Pacific Finals - Pittwater, NSW

Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club 
1st all-female team Warren Jones International Youth Match Racing Regatta - Perth, WA

Akamai Race Team - Lucy Alderson
4th overall in Sailing at the University Games: National Championships - Perth, WA 

University of Western Australia 
3rd overall, 1st All female team Warren Jones International Match Racing Regatta - Perth, WA

Akamai Race Team - Lucy Alderson
4th overall Warren Jones International Youth Match Racing Regatta - Perth, WA 

Gage Roads Sailing Team - Marcello Torre 
6th overall at the Etchell State Championships - Perth, WA 

Etchell Association WA Youth Team
2nd overall at the Etchell State Championships - Perth, WA

with Bill Steele (skipper) 

2024

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2021

2020

2019



Major Awards and Achievements Contd.
Dinghy/Catameran Racing

1st overall at the Hobie 16 State Championships - Perth WA 
With Gavin Colby (skipper)

1st female, 3rd overall WA 29er Youth State Championships - Perth, WA
With Eleanor Green (crew)

Competitor at the Laser 4.7 World Championships (Cancelled due to COVID-19) - Lake Garda,
Italy
1st overall and 1st Female at the Australian and Oceanian ILCA Laser 4.7 Championships -
Sandringham, VIC
1st U18 Female at the Australian ILCA Laser 4.7 National Championships - Sandringham, VIC
27th ILCA Laser 4.7 Youth World Championships - Kingston, Canada
U18 and Open ILCA Laser 4.7 Women’s WA State Champion - Perth, WA
12th 2019 ILCA Laser 4.7 Australian Youth Championships - Hobart, TAS
15th ILCA Laser 4.7 Oceania and Australian Laser Championships - Devonport, TAS
1st Female at the Gill Australian and Open Optimist National Championships - Brisbane, QLD

2023

2020

2020

2020

2020
2019
2019
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Education 
UWA Sports Leadership Program
Duke of Edinburgh Gold Award
Duke of Edinburgh Silver Award
Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Award

2023
2021
2019
2018

References

(+61) 439 698 824
redlineracing16@gmail.com

Gavin Colby

Phone: 

Email :

Pilot/Professional Sailor/CEO

(08) 9286 8200
chelsea.hall@rfbyc.asn.au

Chelsea Hall

Phone: 

Email :

Dinghy Administrator at RFBYC 

(+61) 423 914 211

Mikael Lundh

Phone: 

Swiss Sailing Team ILCA 6 Coach


