

## Student - Administrative Assistant Sailing Coach - Athlete

- +61 447 445 774
- mia.lovelady26@gmail.com
- Mia Lovelady
- Personal: mialovelady Sailing Team: miamiraceteam
- Home: 25 Avonmore Terrace, Cottesloe, WA, 6011 Post Office: P.O. Box 705, Cottesloe, WA, 6911

### **Education**

### **Bachelor of Commerce**

Business Law & Accounting University of Western Australia

## St Hildas Anglican School for Girls

**Secondary Education** 

## **Skills and Capabilities**

Attributes:

Reliable Dedicated Committed Experienced Kind Confident Caring Curious Organised Practical Technical and Computer Skills

Microsoft Word, Excel, Powerpoint, OneNote, Publisher, CANVA

### Qualifications

First Aid and CPR - valid to 2025

Working with Children Check

Recreational Skippers Ticket (RST)

Australian Sailing Coach qualification - valid to 2025

Safety Boat Operator qualification

Power Boat Handling qualification

Language

English (fluent) Japanese (ATAR - High School) Italian (beginner)



## **Work Experience**

**Swan River Sailing** 

**Present** Corporate Charter Supervisor

- · Assist companies with team building
- Teach sailing skills on Foundation 36 yachts as a Coach
- · Invite groups of people to collaborate and problem solve

#### 2023 -**Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club** Administrative Assistant

Present

· Attend to general enquiries as a front desk assistant

- Accounting data entry into chosen software (Northstar)
- membership, events, dining, on water activities and training centre enquiries

#### 2023-**Disability Support Worker**

**Present** 

Sailing Coach and Support Worker

- Provide coaching knowledge and support for those with a disability
- · Adapting my skills to suit sailors who are visually, physically and speech impaired

#### 2023-**Babysitting**

Present

• Assist with drop-off and pick-up of two kids aged 7 and 9 to school and after school activities

#### 2019-

## **Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club**

Present

Sailing Coach

- Learn to Sail and Discover Sailing Coach
- Keelboat learn to sail and development coach
- High performance Optimist, Laser (ILCA) and 29er coach for training and regattas

#### February

Sail GP - Sydney 2023

2023

Craning Ambassador and Broadcast Spotter

- · Assist public with directors and inform them about the boats and the event etc.
- Assist on water broadcast boat driver and camera operator with live broadcast

## 2020-

## Fremantle Sailing Club

2023

- Sailing Coach • Learn to Sail and Discover Sailing Coach
- High performance Optimist, Laser (ILCA) and 29er coach for training and regattas



# **Y**Major Awards and Achievements

# Match Racing / Keelboat Racing

•	3rd overall at the Womens State Keelboat Championships - Perth, WA	<u>2024</u>
	Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club	
•	2nd female skipper at the Hardy Cup - Sydney, NSW	<u>2024</u>
	Miami Race Team	
•	2nd female skipper at the Warren Jones International Youth Match Racing Regatta - Perth, WA	2024
	Miami Race Team	
•	9th overall, 1st female skipper at the HARKEN International Youth Match Racing Championships	2023
	- Pittwater, NSW	
	Miami Race Team	
•	Represented Australia at the Women's Match Racing Tour Final - Copenhagen, Denmark	<u>2023</u>
	<ul> <li>Easy Tiger Racing Team - Juliet Costanzo</li> </ul>	
•	Represented Australia at the Women's Sailing Champions League Finals - Copenhagen,	<u>2023</u>
	Denmark	
	Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club	
•	10th open, 2nd female skipper at Sailing Champions League Asia Pacific Finals - Pittwater, NSW	2023
	Royal Freshwater Bay Yacht Club	
•	1st all-female team Warren Jones International Youth Match Racing Regatta - Perth, WA	2023
	Akamai Race Team - Lucy Alderson	
•	4th overall in Sailing at the University Games: National Championships - Perth, WA	2022
	University of Western Australia	
•	3rd overall, 1st All female team Warren Jones International Match Racing Regatta - Perth, WA	<u>2022</u>
	Akamai Race Team - Lucy Alderson	
•	4th overall Warren Jones International Youth Match Racing Regatta - Perth, WA	<u>2021</u>
	<ul> <li>Gage Roads Sailing Team - Marcello Torre</li> </ul>	
•	6th overall at the Etchell State Championships - Perth, WA	<u>2020</u>
	Etchell Association WA Youth Team	
•	2nd overall at the Etchell State Championships - Perth, WA	<u>2019</u>
	o with Bill Steele (skipper)	



# Major Awards and Achievements Contd.

## **Dinghy/Catameran Racing**

	<i>5 /</i> .		
	1st overall at the Hobie 16 State Championships - Perth WA	<u>2023</u>	
	With Gavin Colby (skipper)		
	1st female, 3rd overall WA 29er Youth State Championships - Perth, WA	2020	
	With Eleanor Green (crew)		
	• Competitor at the Laser 4.7 World Championships (Cancelled due to COVID-19) - Lake Garda,	2020	
	Italy		
	• 1st overall and 1st Female at the Australian and Oceanian ILCA Laser 4.7 Championships -	2020	
	Sandringham, VIC		
	• 1st U18 Female at the Australian ILCA Laser 4.7 National Championships - Sandringham, VIC	2020	
	27th ILCA Laser 4.7 Youth World Championships - Kingston, Canada	2019	
	<ul> <li>U18 and Open ILCA Laser 4.7 Women's WA State Champion - Perth, WA</li> </ul>	2019	
	• 12th 2019 ILCA Laser 4.7 Australian Youth Championships - Hobart, TAS	2019	
	15th ILCA Laser 4.7 Oceania and Australian Laser Championships - Devonport, TAS	2019	
	• 1st Female at the Gill Australian and Open Optimist National Championships - Brisbane, QLD	2018	
Education			
	UWA Sports Leadership Program	2023	
	Duke of Edinburgh Gold Award	2021	
	Duke of Edinburgh Silver Award	2019	
	Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Award	2018	

## References

## **Gavin Colby**

Pilot/Professional Sailor/CEO

Phone: (+61) 439 698 824

Email: redlineracing16@gmail.com Email: chelsea.hall@rfbyc.asn.au

### **Chelsea Hall**

Dinghy Administrator at RFBYC

**Phone:** (08) 9286 8200

### **Mikael Lundh**

Swiss Sailing Team ILCA 6 Coach

Phone: (+61) 423 914 211